
Section 8 – Contact List 

Housing Specialist Contact Information Tenant Last Name Begins With 

Mark Douglas (602) 261-8531 
Mark.Douglas@phoenix.gov  

A – Ce  

Sandra Baldridge (480) 510-2617 
Sandra.Baldridge@phoenix.gov  

Ch – GL  

Summer Tran (602) 534-7516 
Summer.Tran@phoenix.gov  

Go – Lak 

Stephanie Hatfield (480) 910-8308 
Stephanie.Hatfield@phoenix.gov  

Lam – Om  

Maria Rice (602) 534-5376 
Maria.Rice@phoenix.gov  

On – Sta  

Marta Serrato-Rivera (602) 262-7673 
Marta.Serrato-Rivera@phoenix.gov  

Ste – Vi  

Lorien Cole (602) 262-6725 
Lorien.Cole@phoenix.gov  

Vo – Z  

Melissa Davis-Renn (602) 262-1862 
Melissa.Davis-Renn@phoenix.gov  

VASH (Veterans Affairs 
Supportive Housing) 

Patsy Flores (602) 261-8738 
Patsy.Flores@phoenix.gov  

Standard PBV (Project-Based 
Vouchers) 

Mya Garcia (602) 262-6046 
Mya.Garcia@phoenix.gov  

RAD PBV (Project-Based 
Vouchers) 

Fabiola Casillas-Perez (602) 261-8736 
Fabiola.Casillas-Perez@phoenix.gov  

FUP (Family Unification 
Program), FSS (Family Self-

Sufficiency), & HOPWA 

Jahzeel Tapia-Ortiz (602) 495-5214 
Jahzeel.Tapia-Ortiz@phoenix.gov  

HAP Contracts 

Marisela Sosa (602) 534-8097 
Marisela.Sosa@phoenix.gov  

HAP Contracts 

Regan Nguyen (202) 731-0675 
Regan.Nguyen@phoenix.gov  

Requests for Tenancy Approval 
(RFTA) 

Mary Hollela (602) 534-4243 
Mary.Hollela@phoenix.gov  

Rent Increase Requests 

Grace Hoover (602) 262-6022 
Grace.Hoover@phoenix.gov  

HCV Intake 

Crystal Fierro (602) 262-4704 
Crystal.Fierro@phoenix.gov  

PBV Intake 

Alyssa Rivera (602) 262-7147 
Alyssa.Rivera@phoenix.gov  

VASH & Special Programs 
Intake 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Customer Service 
602-534-1974 
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Section 8 – Contact List 

 

Porting Into the City of Phoenix 
(602) 262-4457 

s8portability@phoenix.gov   

Owners/Landlords 
S8rfta@phoenix.gov  

s8rentincrease@phoenix.gov  

Finance 
s8finance@phoenix.gov  

Inspections 
s8inspection@phoenix.gov  

Applicants 
s8intake@phoenix.gov  
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